

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 6, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 17 March 2021 of **DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer EDMUND V. OPINION, Agusan del Norte District Engineering Office,** for the **modification** of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
/		Project	Description		
UACS No. 310203100495000 Project ID: P00501569MN Q01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development - Road Widening - Tertiapy Roads Pandanon-Magailanes Rd - K1221+450 - K1222+061			Q01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Natwork Development - Road Widening - Tertiary-Roads Pandanon-Magalianes Rd – K1219+785.50 – K1220+000 K1221+450 - K1222+120		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Dunit Cost	Estimated Cost
CWO Road Widening/ 1.250 lane-km	₱ 15,680,000/ lane-km	₱ 19,600,000	CW1 Road Widening/ 1.835 lane-km	P 10,681,199/ lane-km	P 19,600,000
EAG		P 400,000	EAO	-	₱ 400,000
EAO	Total:			Total: P 20,000,00	

 Inclusion of station limits K1219+785.50 - K1220+00 (233.20 I.m.) to prioritized road section for widening. The section has been left unwidened causing harm to motorists.

 Increase in physical target by 0.585 lane km. (from 1.25 lane km into 1.835 lane km) to maximize the allocated appropriation.

The unit cost is per approved Program of Work and Detailed Engineering Design.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

JR. Unders cretary or Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

